Description ## it

The ORTE3107 series of 1310nm SLED is a high-capability,wide spectral range, high stability low degree of
coherence broadband light source.Single-mode or polarizationmaintaining fiber output,can choose a variety
types of connectors or adapters, to facilitate rapid interconnection with external devices,

ORTE3107-1XX=XXX-L #7 1310nm SLED H#-ZmMtHE. EHiE. SREMFEHETERLE.
REAREATRTEERLTE, BHIHRTE 1.5mW,

Features $5iE
8pin Butterfly Package;

With Thermoelectricity Cooler (TEC); s’ ¥
SMF or PMF Coupling; _ ~

Excellent Reliability Used Low Shrinkage Adhesive Fixing Fibar Q‘% )

Telcordia GR-468-CORE and RoHS Compliant. uﬁ“ﬁ \"'
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# B Telcordia GR-468-CORE #1 RoHS

Applications Ff B

Optical Fiber Gyroscope 3£ 4Ffr 48

Optical Fiber Sensor & 47{% &

Optic Passive Module Test 37 i 28 £ i
Spectral Analysis i 4147

Absolute Maximum Ratings & X #iE{#

Parameter 858 | Symbol 35 | Min, Bl | Max, Bl Unit 8§ ;Rernark =i
Storage Temperature fiff 773848 Ty -55 85 T
Operating Temperatwre T {£:8M 4 -45 0 y
Forward Vollage IF 1) 8 WV - 2 v
Reverse Voltage 5 15 §1[E Y = 2 v
TEC Operating Currant #1488 T {£ & & E 08 A
TEC Operating Vollage f.%28 T{EEE . - 34 v

The above product information is for reference only, please contact our company for the latest information,
Optical/Electrical Characteristics JtrEH&E

Parameter

M
Operation Current T {4 & i Toe - 100 mA
Optical Output Power 24456 ) 1h 52 P, 1 - 1.5 mw
Center Wavelength =5 L 45 A 1290 1310 1330 nm
Bandwidth FWHM 5 5 Bw K 40 - nm
Spechral Ripple #1830 - 0.1 0.2 dB
Low Polarization Extiction Ratio 1 i3 24 H PER - - 1.0 dB
TE EfisiR & AP* - 3 4 %
Fiber Langth 3 £F4€ L 1 - - m

* A P= (P raPin) f{Pog X+P,,)" 100%



